Cretin-Derham Hall



Co-sponsored by the Sisters of St. Joseph of Carondelet and the Brothers of the Christian Schools

July 13, 2023

Dear Friends of CDH,

Greetings from Cretin-Derham Hall. I am honored to serve as the Interim President of Cretin-Derham Hall. First, I want to acknowledge the impactful leadership provided by Frank Miley over the past 15 years. Frank performed his role as President with a focused passion to ensure that CDH is a school that strives for excellence. Through his leadership, Cretin-Derham Hall has remained solidly committed to our mission to educate young men and women of diverse abilities and socioeconomic backgrounds, while setting a strong foundation for our future.

As the interim president, I will lead CDH while the Board of Directors conducts its search and names the next president. I look forward to working with the Sponsors, the leadership team, faculty, and the Board during this time of transition. Together, we will maintain the long history of our school's commitment to excellence for our students and their families.

My husband Kevin and I are proud parents of four CDH graduates and served as Chairs of the Strong Foundation, Vibrant Future Campaign. Over the past two decades, I have served the CDH community in many leadership roles, including the past Chair of the Board of Directors (2008-10) and current Chair of the Advancement Committee. I have also served the broader community in board roles at various non-profits.

Because of your commitment to our students, Cretin-Derham Hall continues to provide a transformational educational experience for our students. Thank you for your continued dedication to our mission.

I welcome the opportunity to work with you to continue to advance the mission of CDH. Please feel free to contact me, and if you are around campus, please stop in to our offices in the Sunberg Leadership Center!

Live Jesus in our hearts. Forever!

Teri McCloughan Interim President Cretin-Derham Hall